

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4315/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01.05.2017
in case No. 3056 of 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow)

Rashid Naseem

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Anr.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4455/2017

Date : 12/06/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.K. Unniyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)
Assistant Registrar (NS)