

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4315/2017

RASHID NASEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42834/2017)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4455/2017 (II)

Date : 11-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 4315/2017

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(Crl) No. 4455/2017

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar