

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4315/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2017  
in U/s 482/378/407 No. 3056/2016 passed by the High Court of  
Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RASHID NASEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42834/2017)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4455/2017 (II)

Date : 27-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe special leave petitions are dismissed as  
withdrawn.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER